## 507371549 07/06/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7418472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAZUKI OHASHI	04/05/2022
NAOAKI FUJIWARA	04/05/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8332		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17789157	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)519-7769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-519-9785

**Email:** bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4554-649		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON M. LUKE		
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon M. Luke/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060414 FRAME: 0407

507371549

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum o inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGN	) by	nd of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned		
MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUS	TRIES, LTD.				
2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Ch		100-8332 Japan			
***************************************					
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, (Title of Invention)			NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
MOTOR INTEGRATED TYP	E FLUID MACHII	NE, VERTICAL TAKE-	OFF AND LANDING		
AIRCRAFT, AND DESIGN N	METHOD FOR MO	TOR INTEGRATED T	YPE FLUID MACHINE		
relating to International Patent Application executed on even date herewith or, if not s		23 and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was		
(a) executed on	······································	(Insert date of execution of app	ilication, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on Serial No. /	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified				
and to said application and all Letters Pate substitute, reissue or reexamination applica- including any extensions thereof (collectiv	ation based thereon, for the	ne full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and		
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessar including in the preparation and prosecution	ry, desirable or expedient on of said application(s) a nd in any litigation or oth ting all papers, including	, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters are legal proceeding which may a	Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	gned inventor(s) has (har	ve) affixed his/her/their signatur	e(s).		
1) Kazuki Ohashi		Kazuki OHASHI	April 5, 2022		
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
2) Plavaki Lijiwara	<u>N</u>	laoaki FUJIWARA	April 5, 2022		
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
(Signature)	*	(Type Name)	(Date)		
4) (Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
5) (Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
6) (Signature)		(Tyne Name)	(Date)		
( Monantre)		LOVE NAMEL	(Date)		

PATENT

**REEL: 060414 FRAME: 0408**